U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. _____200401559-1

ATTORNET BOCKET NO	Fatent and Trademark Office			
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
PATENTS ONLY				
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
A. Jayprakash C. BHATT	HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P. 20555 SH 249 Houston, TX 77070			
B. Larrie DEARDURFF				
·				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(res) attached? Tyes XNo	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? LiYes XINo			
3. Nature of Conveyance:				
■ Assignment	of Name Security Agreement Joint			
☐ Other				
Execution Date(s): A. 11/17/2006 B. 11/17/2006				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, execution date of the application is:				
• -	,			
A. Patent Application No.(s) Application No.: 11/562,688 Date Filed	: 11/22/2006			
Confirmation No.: 9617 B. Patent No.(s):				
Additional numbers attached? <u>NO</u>				
5, Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved; 1			
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00			
Bonnels Manness	, ·			
Records Manager Intellectual Property Administration	Enclosed			
HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY	X_Authorization to be charged to deposit account.			
P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400	8. Deposit Account Number: 08-2025			
9. Statement and signature.				
_				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true				
copy of the original document.				
\sim 1 μ \sim 1.				
Carol G. Mintz and Ments 11/22/2006				
Name of Person Signing Signature Date				
Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments, and documents:3				
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (671) 273-0140, or mailed to:				
Mall Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450				
Page 1 of 1				
। ଶ୍ୱଳ । ।				

Rey 10/08s (RecdAsgn)

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. _____200401559-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P., a Texas Limited Partnership having its principal place of business in Houston,

Filing Date:	11/22/2006		A==II	11/562 688
and the inventic P's), divisionals, Patent of the U reissues, or ree; I/we ad held end enjoye terms for which same would hav AND i/ we have not exe that i/we will, sa necessary or de Patent, to HPDC, HPDC, or to its Letters Patent, is continuations, C do everything p enforce, for its of countries provide pald by HPDC;	on(s) and improvement and renewals of and inled States and of exeminations, or extensibilities and offer exeminations, or extensibilities and offer exemination in the second testing and will not exemple to the state of the successors, as a cominee, all known fact that it is successors, as a cominee, all known fact estify in any legal provides the successors, as a cominee, all known fact that it is successors, as a cominee, all known fact that it is a cominee, all known fact that it is a cominee, all known fact that it is a cominee, and the same and for ossible to ald HPDC, or their own banefit, predictions and the expenses which	substitutes for seld bunthes foreign the ions of sald Letters PDC to file applicat isors, assigns, nom spectively may be ed by me/us had the lat I/we have full right ade, and without u title to said inventing ions, nominees or lots respecting said bedeedings, to sign eign applications, to its successors, as in may be incurred the may be incurred	application for said Lesteto which may be granted. Patent. Ione in my/our name for illness or legal represent granted, reiseued or easignment, and training to convey the entire and in conflict herewith, and the delay, execute an on(s) or improvement(s) or improvement(s) or improvement(s) and representatives, if invention(s) or improvement ill lawful papere, to execute an existence and invention for eald invention(by me/us in lending authors in me/us in lending as	inuations, continuallons-in-part (C-i- itters Patent, and any and all Letters anted thereon or therefore; and any r Letters Patent in any country, to be ntatives, to the full end of the term or xtended, as fully and entirely as the nsfer not been made; Inferest herein assigned, and that if and liwe further covenant and agree to deliver all such papers as may be s), said application and said Letters and liwe agree to communicate to rement(s), said application and said coute all disclaimers and divisionals, and declarations, and generally to legal representatives to obtain and a) or improvement(s) in any and all ach cooperation and assistance are
and any official applicatione as a Patent for said it be issued and gr I/we fu application now	of any country or or aforesaid, to issue to evention(s) or improve anted on or as a resul ether authorize and dir	puntries foreign to HPDC, as assigne Ment(s), including t of the application sect the attorneys of they docket number	the United States where of the entire right, the any and all Letters Pet aforesaid, in accordance frecord to insert the stand title set forth about	nd Trademarks of the United States ose duty it is to issue palents on the and interest, any and all Letters ent of the United States which may be with the terms of this essignment, corlat number and filling date of each ve as soon as the same shall have
	1699 WHEREOF, I/vo h	Meunto set my/our i	1	1/17/2006
inventor's Signatur	e (Seat)	J		nment Signed
Jayprakash C. BH				17 200 <i>G</i> cation Signed
Inventor's Typed N	BMe		Date Appli	cation Signed
State of)		
County of) es.;		
		7		

Notary Public My Commission Espires:

Rev 10/08s (Assignment)

assignment to be his/her free act and deed.

Page 1 of 2

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. _____200401559-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)				
IN WITNESS WHEREOF,	l/we hereunto set my/our hand(s	i) and cosi(s):		
Louis, Des	البيلية	11-17-06		
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	100	((-()-06 Deta Assignment Signed		
LANCA DE ADDI IDÉE		/I_ 19=0C		
Inventors Typed Name	 	//~ (?~0 G Date Application Signed		
State of)			
0 - 4) 65.:			
County of	}			
Refere me this day of known or proved to me on the basi assignment to be his/her free act and		Larrie DEARDURFF who is personally the person who soknowledged the foregoing instrument of		
		Nobery Public		
		My Cammilelon Expires:		
Inventor's Signature (Seal)		Qate Assignment Signed		
mana ang mana (asan)		Cata / Cangamant Ciginal		
Inventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed		
State of	1			
) ss.:			
County of	ý			
Before me this day of	, personally appeared	Who is personally		
Known or proved to me on the basi- gesignment to be his/her free act and	s of satisfactory evidence to be t	he person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of		
		Notary Public My Commission Expires:		
Inventor's Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed		
Inventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed		
State of)			
) 55. :			
County of)			
Before me this day of	, parsonally appeared	who is personally		
	of satisfactory evidence to be t	he person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of		
		Notary Public		
Dau #0170s /Assissman's	Page 2 of 2	My Commission Expires:		
Rev 10/05a (Assignment)				

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 018564 FRAME: 0716

RECORDED: 11/22/2006